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STATE OF NEN JERSEY Y
DEPARTUENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
1060 Broad Street Newars 2, N. J.

BULLETIN 817 ' OCTOBER 6, 1lu48.

1. DT CTPLINﬁb PROCEEDINGS - BALE OF ALCOHOLIC HEVERAGES BELOW FAIR
TRADE MINIMUM - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS
5 Fo;\ LLE'A, ’ ’

In the Mdtter of D1501pi3nqrj
Procesdings against

BENJAMIN A. SELZER and
HORRIS SCHEY '

T/a BEN-WOR WINES & LIGUORS

120 Harket Street.

Passaic, N, J.,

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

Holder of Plenary Retail Distri-
bution License D-24, issued by the
Boord of Commissioners of the

City of Pagsaic.

p N L p N N

Benjamin A. bclzrv and Morris Schey, Defendant-licensees, Pro Se.
Williawm F. Wood, EsG., appecaring for Departiment of Alcoholic
Beverage Control. '

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

Defendants have pleaded non vult to a charge alleging the sale
of alcohoclic bevmrﬁoeﬁ for a price below thne minimum consumer price,
in violation of Rule 6 of State Regulations No. 30.

On August 26, 1948, an ]ﬂuprCuOI of the %Lat@ Department of Alco~
holic Beverage Contfol purchrse at defendants! licensed premises a
case of t\entv-four l2-ounce cans of Schaefer RBeer for the price of
$2.25. Tne minimum retail price of said item is $3.50. Bulletin 805,
effective June 1, 1948, : , o '

On ‘February 27, 1848, defondantst license was suspended for ten
days, less five for a plea, after o plea of non vult to a similar
charge. Bulletin 786, Item 10. I EIPfFfOT “snall suspend the license
for twenty days, less five days for ths plea, leaving a net suspension
of fifteen days. Re Maire, Bulletin &92, Item 4.

Accordingly, it is, on this 15th day of September, 1948,

ORDERED that Plenary Retall Distribution License D-24, lssued by
the Board of Commissioners of the City of P8854lc to Benjamin A.
Selzer and Morris Schey, t/a Ben-ior Wines & Liguors, for premises
le Market Street, Passalc, be and the same 1s hereby suspended for a
period of flfteen (15) days, commencing at 9:00 a.m. September 22,
1948, and terminating at 9:00 a.m. Octover 7, 1948.

ERWIN B. HOCE.
Commigsioner.
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2. LIMITATION OF NUWBEL OT RETATL LICED ~ PETITION UNDER SECTION 6,
CHAP. 94, P,L. 18947, FOR DEW“.QIRATiOL ”EAT FAILURE TO APPLY ¥OR
RENEWAL WAU DUE TO CIB DHSTANCES BEYONR CONTROL OF LTCﬂNbEE

LRELTER GPANTEUe

In the Matter of an App ntion byf"'

OCEAN DRIVE OPFRATING CO., LNC‘

Borouga of Sea Bright, N, J., ON PETITION

DETREMINATION A AWD ORDER

For Relief under the Provisions of
Sec. 8 of Ch. 94 of tu@ Laws of 1%47,

__....._....._v._.._..__.-..._...-....«_.‘.._._.._

S

Parsons, wareccue, Canzona & Fogo», Esqs.)'by obert L. Malda, Esc., -
‘ L Attorneys for P@tlblOQCf" S : '

BY THE COIGITSSTONER: : . : R

The petition herein-recites that Ocean Drive Operating Co., Inc.
was the holder of a plenary retall consumption license for more than
seven years at 958 Ocean Avenue, Borough of Sea Bright, and thatiits
license for the 1947-48 fl cul vear expired by 1ts terms at midnight
June 30, 1948, ‘ B

The petition further recites that its lease fOL said premises

expired in Octomer 1947 and that, when ﬂetlulonnr sought renewal of
sald license in April 1948 and May 1948 3, it - was advised by the owner
of sald premises that the premises would not be leased to petitioner
because the owner had made application for the transfer of anhother
chnary retail consumntlou license to the owner nmo_to said premises.

s

It further appears'th?t~on iay &5, 1248, petitioner made applica-
tion to the iayor and Council of the Borougi: of Sea Bright: for trans-
fer of its plencry retail consumption llccuse to 1145 Ocean Avenue,
end- that on June 8, 1948 the N°vo1 end Council denied said ﬁppllcablon
on the ground that the premises.to.which petitioner sought to transfer
the license were not suitable. 0On June 18, 1948 petitioner wade a
further application to the Mayor énd Qounbil,ﬁor'a,transfer of its
license to 1138 Ocean Avenue. This application was denied on June 28,
1948 on the ground that sufficient licensed premises existed in the
vicinity. Petitioner thereupon appesled to the Commissioner of Alco-
holic -Beverage Control-from the action of the Mayor and Council in
denying both of said tre ﬂafo“ and denying an uppllc‘ulOﬂ for renewal
for the present fiscal year at 1138 Ocean Avenue On July 29, 1948~
the action oi the Mayor and Council was afflfﬁ@“ and the appeal was
dismissed. QOcean Drive Qperating Co., Inc. V. Sea Bright, Bulletin
812, Item 12. - S ' ' L '

It further appears_ from the petition that on August 50, 1948,
petitioner obtained a lease for premlses xnown as Tho Chq“lcs wanor
at 1088 Ocean Avenue. The petitioner has filed an 3pp11pution for a
plenary reteil consumption license for seia OIGMl“?S, Thls ﬂpp1101~
tion must be consldered as an application for a new license but, since
it has besn filed within sixty doys Iollow1ng the expiration of the
license renewal period, petitionpr seeks relief under the provisions
of Sec. 6 of Ch. 94, P.L. 1947, because the number of o]@n ry retall
COnsumpulon llcenses already 1n existence in the boroufm exceels one
for each 1,000 of the pOpul"tlon.

Under all the circumstances, I hcereby DETERMINE that the appli-
cantts fallure to apply for = renewal of the 1.947-48 Jlicense was due
to circumstances beyond its control. In view of this determination,
the locel dissuing asuthority may, in its discretion, grantgpetitioner‘s
pending application despits ths limitetion of licenses set forth in
Sec. 2 of Ch. 94, P.L. 1947. The determination herein does not mean
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that the pending application must be gronted. A new license may -not
be issued in violation.of o municipalityl!s limitation ordinence end,
if the quotu'fixed in the local limitation ordinsnce. is filled, a new
license may not be issued to a hotel containing f£ifty sleeping rooms
unless the ordinence is first amernded or supplemented to provide for
an exception in favor of ouvh hotels. gee Sections 8 and 9 of Ch. 94
P.L. 1947. The determination to grant or deny the pe nalnb applica-
tion rests, in the flrst instance, with the local issuing authority,
subject to eppeal to the State Cqmﬂ_g31oner under the provisions of
R. §5. 835:1-22&, '

v

Accordingly, it is, on this Z20th dav of Se ntmnon 19489

ORDERED thet ths relief oubht in petition i¢lcd h@reln be and
the same is hereby grantea, and the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of Sea Bright is hereby authorigzed to consider the pendlﬁg epplica-
tion for license filed by Ocean DTLVP Op“r°bln COuy Inc. upon its
merits. ‘

ERWIN B, HOCK
Comm1°“10nero

3.  APPELLATE DECISIONS - GOLD v, PATERSO}
CHARLES GOID,
Appellant,

e L N

0N APPEAL

—VS- OFDT R

- . )
BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
CONTROL OF THE CITY OF PATERSOH, )

Respondent - )
Schwartz & Schwartz, Esgs., by uOUl“ Schwartz, Bsq., Attorneys for
, ' - Appellant.

George Surosky, Rs o., Attorney LOT Respondent.

BY THE OBIMISSIO'I\

This 1s an qppecl from reopoqdonu' refuszl to grant app@llﬂnu S
application for renewal of = plenary retail consumption license for
premises known as 7 Wacshington Street, Paterson, N, J.

It appears that the rﬂn@wgl of the license was denlba because
the premises are within 200 feel of a church. It has been represent—
ed that a walver has now been obtained from the church and will be
‘presented to the e“ponuonc MPTC7na C

All parties hav consented to th@ entry of an order remonding tne
matter to responqent for recongideration. No reason apnesring why
“the matter should not be so rpmanded;
Tt is, on this 13th day de September, 1948,
ORDERED that the above matter be and the same is hereby remanded
o respondent for reconsideration.- ' : -

BREWIN B, HO CiK
Com11s010ncr,
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4, APPELLATE DECISIONS - UNION COUNTY EETAIL LICUOR STORES ASSOCIATION
v. BELIZABETH AND McCLYNN; TOMASXO; ALLEN; KUCHERA; MALONE BROLLEY
AND NEVINS; MILLEL. . L '

UNION COUNTY RETAIL LIGUOR STORES
ASSOCIATION,
‘ Appellant,
-Vs- ‘
 MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGH
CONTROL O¥ TEE CITY OF ELIZABETH,and
JCHN & FRANK ilcC GLYNN, t/a MCGL‘NI‘S,
ANDEEW P, TOMASEO, t/ BUCKEYT TAVELN;
JOAN A. ALLEN, t/a ALLEN!S BAR; ALB““@
.KUCHERA, t/a HAPPY MOON iAV“RL, THOMAS

T. MALONE; BROLLEY and NhVIN ; and
FREDERICK MILLER,

ON APPEAL
ORDER

e’ N —’ p— N N’

~—

Respomdents.

Julius K. Pollatschek, Esc., Attorney for Appellant.

Louis P. Longoonrdl, Esc., Attorney for Respondent Municipzal Board.
Sidney Simandl, Esq., Attorney for Respondents Jchn & Frank McGlynn;
nDQTCW P. Tomasko; -and Brolley and Nevins.

John L, McGuire, FEsc., Attorney for Regspondents John A. Allen, and
Aloert Kuchere,

Daniel J. O'Hara, Esq., Attorney for Respondent Thomss T. Malone.

Harry B. notlﬁr, Es¢., Attornay For'Pecoonoont FrdOGTlCJ’VlllCP.

BY THE CQ%MIQSIOVHF

In the above cases appellant “DpGQlS from tﬂ~ action of re svongﬂnt
“Municipal Board in gre nt"ne "broad package privileges", in accordance,
with C. 98, P,L-. '1048 and Rule 4-of tute R&uul%tlonb No. 82, to the
responoent lloenue S hereﬁn menLlone&,

Prior to the huﬁxjag of Suld appeals, appellent reguested leave to
wilithdraw each of “the sz2id appeals. No reason appearing to the contrary,
leave to withdraw the appeals is granted. -

- Accordingly, it is, on this 22nd.day of Se,*ombor, 1948,
ORDERED that the abovs appesls be and the same are n~rub/ dlSMlSS{}

ERWIN B. HOCK
Commissioner.
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Se D;SCIPLIMABV PROCEEDINGS « ILLICIT LIOUOH - LICENSB SUSPENDEDL FOR
15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

2

In the Matter of Disciplinoyy
Proceedings against

HYMAN GAST ,
53 Wilson Avenue
Newark, N. J.,

CONCLUSIONS
A¥D ORDER

flolder of Plenary ﬁet 11 Congain-
tion License C- 714 for tL@ Ha T~
qna 1948-49 licensing perc RN
ssued by the Municipal Boay
lcohollc Beverage- Contrnl of the
Clty of Newark.

DU

srdent-licehses
st fuent of Alcathlc
Euvar";e Gomtrol.

Louis H, Hollander, Esc., Atleraey f@?
William F. Wood, Esq., appgaring fer [

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

The defendant pleaded now vuls te &~ﬂn;rg¢ alleging tuat, on -
June 8, 1948, he posse°ﬂeﬁ"un'vli;c¢t aleohiolic beVerage gt his
lleﬂSQQ premises, to wit, & 4/5 quarg botide of "C?nadlan Club _
Blended Canadian Whisky", which was not genuine as labeled, in viole-
tion of R. S. 35:1-50,

The defendant has ne previous record. The license w1ll he suspenw
ded for a period of fiftesn days, less five for the ples, leaving a
net suspension of ten days. Cf. Re Ritter, Bulletin 8l3, Item 8,

Accordinﬂly it is, on this 27th day of Septeuwber, 1948,

ORDERED that Plenary Ret tall Congumption License C~714 issued by
the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Contzol of the City of
Newari to Hymen Gast, 5% Wilson Avenue, HNewari, be and the same is
hereby suspended for =a p“TlOF of ten \lO) anys, commercing et 2:00
a.m. October 4, 1948, and terminating at 2:00 z,m. October 14, 1948.

ERWIN B, HOCK
Cominissioner.
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6. DISCIPLINARY PﬁOCEFDIN S - ILLICIT LIOUOb - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR
20 DAYS, LESS:5 FQR PLEAaII~ ‘

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

)
S : ) o
SILVER SADDLE TAVERN, INC. . ,
2603 Paterson Plank Road ) , CONCLUSIONS .
North Bergen, N, J., ) ~AND ORDER
)

Holder of Plenary Retail Consuimp-

tion License C-71, issued by the

Board of Commissioners of the R

Townshlp of North Bergen. )

John R. helly, Esm., Attorney for Defondﬁnt llcensee. .

‘William F. Wood, BsQ., appeﬂllng fof Department of Alcohollc -
v Beverqge Control. !

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

The defenaant p]eaded non vult to a charge alleging that it pos—
sessed illicit alcoholic beverages at its licensed premises, to wit,
one 4/5 quart bottle of "Gallagher & Burton White Label Blended
Whiskey", one 4/5 quart bottle of "PY DeLuxe Blended WnlsAey", one
4/5 quart bottle of m0ld Overholt Stralght Rye Whiskey", and one 4/5
quart bottle of "Hunter First Over The Par Fine Blended Whiskey", all
‘of which were not genuiné as labeled, in violation of R. S.33:1-50.

" The four bottles in gquestion were seized by éh ABC agent on
July 2, 1948, after testing thirty-four open bottles of liouor.

Slnce the defendaﬂt has no previous ”QJquC&tLd record, I shall
. impose the usual twent3~day penalty, less five days for tne nlea,
l%av1$g a' net suspengion of fifteen days. Re Sweet, Bulletin 7J9
Item

Accordingly, it is, on this 27th day of September, 1948,

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumptlon TLicense C -71, issued by
thé’ Board of. Comm1551oners of the Township of North Bergan to Silver
Saddle Tevern, Inc., 2603 Paterson Plenk Road, North Burobn, be and
the same is hereby stispended for-a period of fifteen (15) days, cou-.
mencing at 3:00 a.m. Octobef 4 1948, and termﬁncting at 3:00 a.m.
October 19, 1948 .

ERWIN B. HOCK
Commissioner.
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7.

In the Matter of Disciplinery

DISCIPLINARY P?OCEEDINGO ~ 1LTI”LT LIQUOR -~ PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE
SUSPENDED FOR 35 DAYG, LESS & FOE PLEA. '

.- )
Proceedings ageinst )
CHARLES J. RUSCIANO _
T/2 CHARLIE'S PLEASANT INN
State Hwy. 35, near Lister Rd.

) CONCLUSIONS
Point Pleasant, N. J.,. )

AND ORDEER

Holder of Plenary Retnil Comsump- )
tlon License C-3, issued by tie
layor and Council of the Borough )
of Point Pleasant.
Charles J. Rusciano, . DePendﬂnb—llcensee, Pro ge.
William F. Wooa, Esq., appearing for Dpnﬂrbabgk of Alcoholic
Beverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:
hwr:é flleglnw th t he pos-

es, all of which . bottles.
2g labeled, in violation of

The defendant pleaded -non vult to ® ¢
sessed eight bottles of alconolic beverwg
contained alcoholic bevwr ges not genulns
R. S. 38:1-50.

The ‘eight bottles in question were part of the defgnd dan L's opon
stoci of 102 bottles tested by an ARC agent on’ uuptpmonx 3, 1948,
Tne contents of all of these botfles; on being cherically ﬂnﬁlyzea,
disclosed that they varied in substantial respects from ge nulne
samples. of the same products.

The licensee has o previous aa;uolgited record. Effcctivb"Aprill,
1946, defendantts license was suspended for a-period of .five days as
a res ult of belng aagudggd guilty by the State Comnissioner of per—
mitting service and consumption of alcoholﬂc bCVﬁraéos and fallure to
close the licensed premises during prohibited hours. Re.Rusciano,
Bullutln 704, Itenm 3. ' ' ’

Under the circumstances, I shuli suspend  defendnnt's license for
a perlou of thirty-five days, less five days for the plea thLPOd
herein, or a net suspenslon of tnlrty deys. _

Accordingly, it is, on this 30th day of Septomber, 1948,

ORDERED that Plen vy Retail Consumption License C-3, 1lssued. by
the lMayor and Council of the Borough of Point Pleasant to Charles J.
Rusciano, t/ Charliet's Pleasant Inn, for pfnmlbns Stats Hwy. &5,
near Lister Rd., Point Pleas ant, be and the Suﬂb is hereby suspended
for = p“IlOQ of thirty (80) deys, commencing at 2:00 a.m. October 11,
1248, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. November 10, 1 48,

ERWIN B, HOCH
Comnissioner,
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BELOW FAIR -
TRADE MINIMUM -~ PRIOR TECOPD — LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYU’ LESS
5 FOR PLEA. :

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

ABRAHAM WEISS & HERKAN
HOCHBERG

T/a WEISS WINE & LIQUOR

81l iein Street

Madigon, N, J.,

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

Holder of Plenary Reteil Distri—
bution License D-Z, issued by the
Borough Council of the Borougn of
Madison. S )

N— S N’ g N’ Nowr’

Abrahem Welss & Herman Hochbeig, Defend”ac llconsces, by
: Herman Hochberg, Partner,
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appequag for Departaent of Alcoholic
: Beverage Control

BY THE COiMISSIONER:

Defendant-licensees pleaded non vult to a charge alleging tThat
they sold a 4/5 quart bottle of Schenley Reserve Blended Whiskey below
the established Fair Trade price, in v1olut¢on of Rule 6 of State
Regulations NO. 50, o o

On Seotemoel 18, 1948 an employee of the defendant-licensees sold
the product in questlon to an ABC agent for the sum of $&.75, whereas
the minimum retall price of s vid 1tuu, as’ evtabllsh@o in Bulletin 814,
effective September 1, 1948, was $4.04. |

S Defendcnts have a preVLous adgudlcqted record. Effective June .3,
7 1942, the defendants! license was suspended for ten days by the State

Comm1531oner after soid defendants pleaded guilty to a similar viola-
tion. .Under: all the circumstances, I shall suspend the defendants!

license for a period of twenty days, less five days' remission for
the plea entered herein, or ‘a net suspension of fiftcen dﬂys cf.

ARe Silver Rod Stores, Inc., Bulletln 68, Tten 8.

Accordlngly, 1t is, on this. éOcl y of Sentoﬂber° 1e48,

ORDERED that Plenery Eetbll Dlstrlbutlon Llcpnse -2, leU“C by
the Borough Council of the Borougﬂ of. Madlson to Abrrhem Weiss &
Herm‘n Hochberg, t/a Weiss Wine & leuor, for premises 8l Main Street,

adlson, be ancd the same is nereby suspended . for a period of fifteen
(15) days, commcnc1qg at 9:00 a.nm. Octoogr 11, l/~8, and ternlﬂﬂtlnb
at 9:00 a,m. October 26, 1948.

ERWIN B. HOCK
Commissioner. .
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S, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS AND IMMORAL ACTIVITIES - FEMALE

THPERSONATORS - HOSTESSES - PERUITTING PREMISES TO BE CONDUCTED AS
NUISANCE - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, '

In the Matter of Disciplinaory
- Proceedlngs against

SAM  HOSKOWIT
BRIGT
86% Marzet &

)
7 & FRANK T. ) o
L DoRE - ) CONCLUSIONS

)

)

)

Street AND ORDER,

Paterson 1, N, J.,

Holder of Plencry Retall Consump-—

tion License C-176, issucd by -the

Board of Alcoholic Beverage '

Control of the City of Paterson.

Saul C. Schutzman, Fsqg., Attorney for Defendsnt-licensees.

Edward F. Ambrose, Esd., appearing.for Depcrtment of Alcoholic
- © ! Reverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

The defendonts pleaded non vult to charges alleging that, on .
July 2, & and 8, 1948, they pormitted (1) lewdness oné immoral-activ-
~ities on their licensed premises, (2) femeles employed on their
licensed premises to accept bevirages at the expense of patrons, and
(3) their licensed place of business to be conducted as a nuisance.:
On the dates mentioned, severnl ABC agents observed one Fred¢ ---
on the defendants' licensed prenises, acting os o Mester of Ceremonies.
He sang several songs, all of which were lewd and indecent, end’
accompanied his singing with suggestive gestures. The agents also
saw several of .the femele entertalners sitting with male patrons and
driniting alcoholic beverages at the latter's expense. . .:. .
Fred —-- ig a femnle impersonator, who hod come to the .nttention
- of this Department 2s 2 result of an investigrtion made ot another
tovern where he had performed in feminine mokeup . and attire. . When 1t
wes learned. that Fred --- wos frequenting the defendsnts! tavern
I cnused a letter to be written to the defendsonts in Moy 1948,
cdvising them of the capacity in which Fred --- had been employed at
the other tavern nnd suggested tuast tosy "towge whatever steps you.
desm necessary to avoid zny similsr occurrence on your licsnsed pren-—
iscs", Despite- this admonition, Fred. --- was permitted to.perform on
the defendants! premises, While it is true thet feminine attire 'and
maxeup were not used by Fred --- at the defendonts! tevern, his
arctions ond mannerisms, in ond of themselves, were sucit as to put the
defendents on . notice thet he wrs not the "norm:il" entertainer.

Y

- Tune defendants! previous record includes a suspension imposed in
Novemper 1947 for possession of illicit liquor. ‘See Bulletin 782,
Ttem 7. A considerction of all the circumstances, including the plea,
warrants tie lmpositlion of a sixty-day penalty. Such will be the
order. ~ : : L ' : ;

o

1

Accordingly, it is;7on this 1st day of Qctober, 1948, . ’

ORDERED thet Plenery Retoll. Consumption License C-176, 1ssued by
the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of thne City of Paterson to
cam Mfoskowltz & Prenk T. Briglidore, for premises 86% Market Street,
Paterson, be and the some is hereby suspended for a period of sixty
(60) days, commencing at 3:00 o.m. Octoper 7, 1848, -nd terminating
at &6:00 a.m. December 6, 1948.. ' o N

ERWIN B, HOCK
Commilssioner.
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10.  DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS — SALE OF ALCOIOLIC: BEVERAGES DURING
PROHIBITED HOURS BY £OLDER OF SPECIAL PERMIT - PERMIT SUSPENDED
FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLIA.- -

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Procaealngs egainst

)
JOHN P. TEEVAN o ) ' o
¢/o NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY Ly , CONCLUSIONS
)

s blSo@X Ave. & Jay Street AND ORDER -
Newsri 27, No J '

Hold@r of‘dpecial'Permit»SM No. 488&,
issued by the State Commissioner of )
ﬁlCOMOll“ Beverage ContWoT :

Herbert J. Dwyer, EsC., AtLO nay for Defendant- pefMLttG
Willicu F. Wood, EsG., appesring for Departuent of Alcouolic
© Beverage Control.

BY THE COM{ISSIONER:

Defe naqnt—permltten pleaded non vult to a cosrg: rlleging that he
sold 2nd served. slcoholic beve TOLeS bafore 12:00 olclock noon contreary
to a municipal oralnﬂnCu, in VlOlﬁtLOD of one of the express condi-

“tions of ‘his specinl permit outhorizing scle and service of alcoholic
beverages ~t the National Guard Armory at Sussex Avenue and Joy Street,
Newgra, N, J. ' ' S g

It ppbwTS, frouw an exemination off the file in-the instﬁnt'c&seg‘
that on Sunday, July 25, 1948, betwec hours of 9: OO > ond
10:15% a.n., an prlovan of d@I”P :nt—p@ i crved nlco-.
holic beverages to members of the New Jersey N thﬂ l uu\ld Sale and
service of alcoholic beversges is U¢Oﬂlultbg between 2:00 a.ui., and’
12:00 o'clock on Sundeys by oUCthﬂ 1 of ordinsnce Ho - 1559, adopted
by the Board of COMML zionoers of tine City of Newsrk on chbguer 18,
1edb,  The mplbjéé vho actually huTJlLtEd the sele ona servico of
alcoholic be 2 Verages durln the prohibited hours contended that he did
50 without the knowledge or perimission of the defendant-permittee.
Other evidence lﬁungtCS, nowever, thnt defendent-permititee wos aware
thot clcoholic bevernges were to be sold and served et the time-in
question. ' : ' -

~Special Permlt No. SH-4562 s p leLC“l7y DlOVld s thaet no sale or
service of alcoholic bcv~ﬂages should be made during ‘the hours when
retail consuaption licensees are D30115¢LLQ from maixing sales in the
municipgality in which the armory is located. A further express condi-
tlon of the pﬂ“mLF proviue_ tint the State Commlssioner of Alcoholic

Beverage Control nay s in hils discretion, c: neel se 1u permit without -
notice‘or assignment of rezson or cause. ‘

1
. h

Under the circumstonces presented in tht 1nﬂ*(nt C“o(, indicating
a deliberate violeption of ons of the conditions upon which the permit
‘was issued, I shall suspend the permlt for a period of fifteen days,
lesg five fo* ths plea, leaving a net suspension of ten doys. o

Accordingly, it is, on this 1st dey of October,. 1848,

ORDERED that Specinl Permit No. S:i-4962, issued by the State Com-
missionecr of Alcoholic Beverage control to John P. Teevan to sell and
serve slcoholic beverages at the Nationsl Guord Armory, Sussex Avinue
and Jay Street, Newark, New Jersey, -be ona the some 1s hereby suspen—
ded for = perioc of toa (10) days, commencing-at 3:00 a.m. October 15,
1948, and terminoting at 9:00 a.m. Octobcr 25, 1348 - e

ERWIN B. HOCK ;
Commissioner
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11. o - ACTIVITY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 1948
ARRESTS: ) R
Total number of persons arrested = = = = = = = = = o = 0 o o - o - = m e e e em e m e e e e - 7
Bootleggers= = = = = = =« = = = = &« w - o - 7
SEI1ZURES:
Motor vehicles = Cars- - = = = = = = = = = = = = 4 - fm e a e .. - .- . 1
Distilled alcoholic bevereges - gallons- - « - - - - mm e m e e e - e e — e e e - 10,40
Wine = gallons = = = = = = = = = = = 0 = 0 4 4 e d e e e e e e e o e e e e e e e e e e - a - - - - 1.80
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages — gallonse « « = = = 4 o 4 m om0 mmdm et e e m e - e .- e 8,16
© RETAIL LICENSEES: : :
Premises inSpeCted = = =~ = =~ = = - = e m m . s e m o 2 e e e e e o s mm e === 572
Premises where alcoholic beverages vere y¢u~eu e e e o w2 e m = e e e m e .- e o= ow 829
Bottles gauged - = - = = = =« = =~ = = = = & = o = 2 e - s e - Y 13,805
Premises where violations were found - = = = « = o 4 4 v 0 o4 g v v 0 mie m o m e e e e e - . L3
Violations Found = = = = = = = ¢ w0 w4 o 2 0 w0 mm e g e W e et e m e f m e e o e e m e e = 50
Type of violations found:
Unguelified employees~ = = = = « = = - - 15 Probeble frontse « = -« = = = = < - i
Other mercentile business- - - - - - - -1} Reg. #38 sign not posted - = = - = 2
Gambling devices = « = = = =~ = = « - - - 7 Other violations = = = « = « =« = - 3
Improper beer taps - = = - - - - - 5 :
STATE LICENSEES:
Premises iNSPeCted = = = = = = o o = e e 2 o m e . e . a - e e e e e m e m A -~ = - 12
License applications investigated- - - - - = - - - e e e e e e mm e m e e m ... . 1y
COMPLAINTS: ' :
Complaints assigned for investigatione = = = «w w e e o @ 0 e e e bt e e e e e e e s e e e 279
Investigations completed = = = = = = o = = = & 0w om 4 m b L C e h e e e e e e m e = .- ) 560
Investigations pending = = = = = = = = « = « = 4 = = =~ = =« = e e > meme e e ..o o - -~ 161
LABORATORY ¢
Analyses made- = = = = = = = = = . - e = = - 4 m e e m m e m e e e m e e e m e e e e = e e = 115
Ushake~-upt cases (alcohol, water end artificiel color) = bottles = = = = = = = o = o 4 w4 o~ oo 5
Liguor found o be not genuine &s lebeled - bottles- = = = = = - - - - = e = e e = e . e 30
IDENTIFICATION BUREAU: )
Criminal Fingerprint identifications made- = = = = = = = 4 = o 0 0 4 0 e ot e w0 oo o a o - - 18
Persons fingerprinted for non-criminal purposes= = - - - -« = - - - e m e e e e e e e e e e = 225
ldentification contacts made with other enforcement agencies = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = o = - < 178
Motor vehicle identifications via N. J. State Pol;cc Tele+ypc ----------- . e e e e - - .- 10
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS:
Cases trensmitted to municipalities- = = = = = = = = = = = = = & ¢ 0w 0Dl e el oo oo 13
Violations involved:
Sale during prohibited hours - - - - - - i1 Sale fo minors = = - = = « =« - - - 2
Cases instifuted at Department (*2 include cencelletion proccedings) = = = = = = = = = = = = - 15
Violations involved:
Mislabeling beer taps- - - - = = = = - - L Permitting pin ball machines on
Fraud end front- = = = = = = = = ~ - - - A% premises- - 1
Sele under Fair Trade price- - - = - = = 3 Trensporting elcoholic bevérages
indering investigation- - - - - - - -] without accompenying invoice = .~ =
possessing illicit liguor- - - - - ~ - - . Sale outsige scope of license- - - 1
Serving women at a bar = = - - - - - - - 1 Retailer bottling without license 1
Cases brought by municipalities on oun initiative and reported to Deparfmenf -------- . - 5
Vlgla*lons involveds
ale to minors = = = = = = - = - - - - -2 gonducilng business &s @ nuisance~ 1
permitting brawls on premises- - - - - - 1 ale during prohibifed hours - - - 1
CANCELLATION PROCEEDINGS instituted at Deoarfmenf- B T T 2

Violations involved:
Issuance of license in excess of quota - T
Issuance of license to non-resident- - - 1
HEARINGS HELD AT DEPARTMENT:

Total number of hearings held- = = = = = = = = =« = = = 0 & e o = o o = o o - - - e e e =~ - - Ll
APPEBLS= = = = = = = - - - . - e .- . - - 5 - R
Disciplinary procaealngo —————————— 17 Tax revocation - « = « « = = « = ~ 1
Eligibility= = = = = = = = = = o o -~ =« & 11 Application for license~ - - - - - 2
SEIZUrES = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - 3 Hearing on petitione - = = - - - - 2

PERMITS ISSUED:

- Jofal number of permits issued = = = = = = = = - & 4 o m D o oo Dol e e e - - L 1,052
Employment = = = = = = = = = = =« = = « ~ = 165 Social effairs = = = = = - = =« - 428 . :
Solicitorsls « = - = = = - = - = = = - - 1Y Special wing - = = = = = « - « - 55
Disposal of alcoholic beverages- - - - - - 149 Miscellaneous= = = = = = = = - = 111

Erwin B. Hock, Commissioner
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12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AT BAR AND

| AT TABLES NOT IN CONJUNCTION WITH QUHVILﬁ OF HMEAL, IN VIOLATION OF
EXPRESS CONDITION IN LICENuE - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS. .
5 FOR PLEA. ,

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

)

N?RMAVDY CORPORATION ) , - : |
201 Cookm“n Avenue .CAND ORDER
Asbury Parg, N. Jos5 ) ~ ‘

Holder- of Plenary Retall Consump- )
tion.License C-69, issued by the
City Council of tne City of )
Asbury Perk.

N01mandy Corporatlon, by John Gorna, Preoldent
Edward F. Ambrose, Esc., appecring for Departiuent of Alcobollc
Beverage Control.,

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

‘Défendant pleads non vult to cherges clleging (l) oper“tlon of &
bar other than a service bar in its. licensed premlseb, ond (2) serv1ce'
of alcoholid beverages to patrons at tables not in congunctlon with
service of meals; in violation of express conditions imposed:- upon the
1ssuence of 1t° license by cne loc L 1ssulng authority. .

ihe license in questlon contulns six eXpLecs conditions lmposea at
the time of- its ilssuance by the local 1sou1ng authorlty, among which
are: Conditior (1) There shnll be no bar in the premises .other thon a
service bar; Condition (&) Liguor shall be served only to patrons
seatdd at tables and only in conjunction withh the serving of mea ls to
such patrons,

An examlnation of the file in the instant case discloses that, on
Augusc 18, 1u48, ABC agents ordered and were served several bottles of
beer whlle standlnO 2t the D%r in defendantt!s licensed premlses. The
file also discloses thet one of the agents sat at a table and ordered
and was served a bottle of beer by & walter, but did not ordér, nor

- was hb_rmqu#stea to order a meal by the omplove of dbfcﬂd@ﬂt ilcensoe.

D@fendqnt hﬂs no pr cvious adjudicated record. Under the clrcum-
stances, I sholl suspend defendant's license for a period of fifteen
. days, less five days} remission for thes plea entered hereln, leaving a
net- suspension of ten days.

Accordingly, it is, on this 4th day of October, 1948,

ORDERED that Plenary Retall Consumption License C-064Y, issued by the
City Council of the Qlty of Asbury Parx to Normandy Corporation, e
t/a Normendy Resteursnt, for premises 201 Cookman Avenue, Asbury Par:is
be and the some is hereby suspended for & period of ten (10) days, com-
mencing at 3:00 a.m., October 18, 1948, gnﬂ terminating at $:00 a.m.
OCtObef 28 1648, ‘

BRWIN B. HOCA
Comuissioner.
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1

(9N

Holcer of Plenary Retaill Consuump-—

. DISCIPLINARY PROCE EDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR
&b DAYS, LESS 5 FOh PLEA. '

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

)
) -
OCEAN HONTEREY CORPORATION | '
8th & 7th Aves. bet..Ocecn Ave.) - CONCLUSIONS
and Zingsley 38t. : AND OREDER

Asbury Pari, N. J., D) .
)

tlon License C-71L lsgued bJ the

City Council of the City of

Asbury Parsz.

Nicholas Martini, Esq., Attownﬂv for Defendant-licensee

William F. Wood, Esg., appearing Lor Department of Al“onolic
‘ T Bcveﬂﬂg Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

The defendant ple~ded gon vult to & charge alleging that i1t pos-
sessed nine bottles of alcoliolic beverages, all of which bottles
contained alcoholic bev&ragci 1ot genuine as labeled, in violation of
R. S. &3:1-50. ~ :

The nine bottles in question were part of the defends ntls open
stocik of 74 bottles tested by =2n ABC agent on August 11, 1948. The
contents of all of these bottles, on being anslyzed, QlSLlOQOQ that
they varied in- substanticl respects from ganuine Semples of the sanme
products. = . L . : * ] . -

B

In mitigetion defendant slleges thet none of its officers had any
Anowledge regarding the contents of these Oﬁznaibot les, and that its
invastigmtion failed to reveal tny eiployee wio hed any kKnowledgs as
to the manner in whichi the ch*nﬁh in contents Ohcurrea. Defendant
allcges thet the seized bottles werc part of the stock of liguor pur-—

snd from a former licensce who conducted business on the licensed
prem ses from Apr ii uO June 1848, Nevertheless, o licensee, in taxing
over  an open stock 1liquor, necesserily assumes the risk if illicit
1iauor is cubse,ucnilv found on his premises. He koritko,. &ullctin
450, Itém 4; Rg T‘ln n]V”l“ 1au, Bulletin 484, Ttem 9.

The licensez has novprevious “QJHOLC ted record. I 51ﬂll,fth@re*

fore, suspend the license for a period of thirty-five days, wiich is
~1s the minimum period of suspension for violations involving nine

bottles, and shall romit five drys for the ples entered herein,
leaving o net suspension of thirty d=ays.

Accordingly, it is, on this 4th day -of October, LJB,

ORDERED that Plenary Retall Consumption License C-7L, issued by

‘the City Council of the City of Asbury Park to Ocean Monterey Corpora-

tion, for premises at 6th & 7th Aves. bet. Oceen Ave. ond Kingsley St.,
Asbury Park, be and the some 1s hereby suspended for o period of
thirty (&0) days, comaencing at 3:00 &.i. - )Otop:i 8, 1948, and termin-
ating at 2:00 a.m, November 5, 1948. : '

ERWIN B; HOCK
) Commissioner;
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14. RETAIL iICENSEE - SLIDING SCALE FOII PRICE OF DTIﬂ*“ DISAPPROVE
AS PRACTICE DESICGNED UNDULY TO INCREASE CONSULPTION - SIGN .IN
FRONT WINDOW ADVERTISING PRICE OF DREIN&S PROHIBITED BY RULE & OF

STATE REGULATIONS WO. 21. : o

October 1, 1948

You hold o plenary retsil consumption license for your premises
at ths cbove sddress. : ‘ ’ ‘ :

In your letter of Septomber £8th you allege that "several bars! in
Atlontic City have been sterting a Hractlce of selling a single drink
of a certain brand for tquty ~five cenlts with th: second drink to cost -
onlv fifteen cents. You ask whether this prsctice is perm1b81blc. ‘ .

I am opposed to any sucii p“‘CthF of sliding scalss for the price
of drinks. It is calculatced to incits patrons to continus beyond the
first dring in order to get the Moargoin®® rates on the subsequent

drinks. As such, 1t is unduly designad to Increase the consumption
of alcoholic beverages, and is horeby expre ssly disapproved (R. S.
O:l t)u) :

I y-ou ‘will cdvisc me of tao taver RECpeTrs who are allege dly
engaging in the abovs practice, I shall do c}u ﬂCCCS““”y to ! put
prompt stop to it.

You also asi whether 1t is DQImlc”lDlv to post the price of drinks
in the front window of your JV“Iho The dnSWCf is 55 "Wo” RU1 5 of
State Regulctions No. 21 pr e
drinke of nlcoholic beverages
from the exterior.

Vur" truly yours,
ERVWIN B.. HOCK
LOMmlSSLOﬂer.

15, STATE LICENSES - NEW AP )LICATIONu VLLE

Siiith and Solomon Trucsing Compeny : SR : '
218 French St., New Brunswicik, N, J. _
Applicsntion for Transportation Licensge filed September 17, 1948.

United Distributoro Co.

501 Cass St., Trentom, N, J. ~ ‘ !
ApﬂllCuulOns filed Septeaber 28, 1948 for trensfer of Wine Wholes=le
License WW-28 ond Limited Wholesnle License w[,~43 from United

Distrivbutors, Inc. '

Union beverages, Inc. :
S.W. Cor. of Union Ave. % John St., Ilncvﬂ, N. J. Co
Appnlication filed Secptzwuber £8, 1lud8 for transfer of States Beverage
Distributor's License SBD-116 from Abe zand Ruby Chernotsiy,
t/= Union Beverage Compuny. '

ionte Carlo Wine Comp"ny, Inc. :

cg7 end Rear of Z2¢ Townsend St., New Brunswicd, N.-J,

' AUOliC“B;On for additional warehduse ot Bcuf 537 Delavan Street,
‘New Brunswlci, N. J,, filed September 22, 1948. '

Lancaster HrtJbe, Inc.
126-14% Locust St., Lencaster, Pa. o
Application for Transportsa tlon License file¢ October 1, 1948.
u

Jemes W. Kelly, Jr., t/a .«llv Beverage Distributing Co.
2050 - 88th St., North BArocn, N. J. ) o
Application for Limited Wholesale License filed Qctober 4, 1948,

ERWIN B, H0CX
Co mmissioner.,
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NGS - 418 LALUJLD BEER TiP - LICENSE SUSPENDED

EDT
FOR PLEA.

p

1l6. I° I”LIN.

In the Metter of Disciplinary
Proceedlngs esgeinst

ROVA FAETS InNC,
Cassville Treato Lead
JacKson rr‘()wns ip
P.O. Cassville, H. J.,

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDEF

Holder of Plensry Retall Consump-
tion License C-2, issued by tine
Townehip Committee of Jackson
Township.

l p g p— ~— ~—r N A

Percy Cauap, Esq., At*orney for Defendant-licensee. _
BEcward F. Ambrose, Esg., appearing for Department of Alconolic
' Beverage Control.

BY THE COMISS ONEE:

The defendant Ule@aea non vult bO the following charges:

"l. On August 8l, 1948, you possessed on your licensed
premlses, a2 barrel or other container fromm which a brewed malt
alconolic beverage was drawn to the dispensing apparatus of
which tihe name or brand of the manufacbmrer of that product
wags not attached, in thot Peoples beer was drawn through a tep
labeled '"Hrueger Ambassador'; in violstion of Rule 1 of State
Regulations No. R%.

"2, On August <l, 1948, you possessec on your licensed
premises, o barrel or other contsiner from which o brewed malt
310010110 beverage wes drawn to the dispensing apparatus of
which the nawe or brand of the manufacturer of that product
was not attached, in that {rueger beer wos drawn through a tap
becring no lebel; in violation of Rule 1 of Stete Regulations
No., 22.1

The fact that the violations were the result o?
neglect on the part of the defencaont's employses do
violation. Rg Sudol, Bulletin 50L, Itemn 2.

inadvertence and
g not excuse the

t 2 defendentts record is

The only adjudicated violotion agsin
; for selling alcouwolic

a five-day pena 1ty imposec in baptouoc“ l 48

bevorog>g to a minor. In view of the lopse of time, and the dis-
similarity of the offenses, I shell not consider the prlor suspension
in fixing the penalty in the instant proceedings.

less

The license will be suspended for = period of three days,
one d¢ny for thc plea, lecving o net suspension of two days. C
He Sudol, supra.

*‘br—

Accordingly, it 1s, on this bth doy of October, 1348,

ORDERED thot Plenary Reteoil Cor;ump%ion License C-2, 1ssued by
The Township Committee of Jncicson Township to Rova Farms, Inc., for
premises on Cassville-Trenton Poau9 Jocason Township, be and the some
is hereby suspended for =z period of two (2) days, commencing at 2:00
a.m. October 1l&, 1948, n~nd terminnting =t 2:00 a.wm. October 15, 1948.

BRWIN B, HOCK
Commisgioner.



DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - PIN Ba LT MgCPLNh - LICBHSE SUS PFNDFP TOR
10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. I : -

" In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

BMILIO FE DULTO
T/e 14ty Street No. Pie
1400 BE. Brigontine Avenue
brigentine, N, J.,

CONCLUSTIONS
AND OEDEL

S L N N SN N~

Holder of Plenory Retell Consump-—
tion License C-5, issued by tie
Board of Commissioners of tihe - )
Clb) of urngQLLva :
- - - - - == - - =)

EmlLLO deullo, Defendunt lJCﬂunee> Pro-be. - ‘

Edward F. Ambrose, Esc¢., appearing for Dﬂoc tment of Alcoholic

. prermbv Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONER: ‘ | B ‘

The defendant plchdcd non Vvlt to a charge s llﬂ°1ng buat on
September 'F, 1948, he oosse;uou a} ﬂln ball machine on his 11 €ns ed
premises, in v¢olat¢oa of Rule 7 of ctqbt R““ulCtLOlQ No. 20.

Tn the abs sence, as here, of any. prAVLOUb record, the usual ten-day
penalty will be 1mpo~u1, less five drys for the plen, leaving a net
suspension of five deys. Re Pasternox,; Bulletin 796, It 10 l T

Accordingly, 1t 1s, on this 6th day of OLiOLeT, 1948,

ORDERED that Plen~ry Retsil Consumption License -5, issued by the
Board of Comm¢551oqu' of the City of Brigeonmtine to Emilio Fedullo,
t/2 1l4th Street No. Pier, for prémises 1400 . Brigantine Av\nue,

Brig antinp, og and the some is. hereby sucpended for five (5) days,
commencing at 7:00 a.m. October 18, 1948, and terminating at 7: OO 2 118

October 28, 1948. T . '
, c o~
| B :f //
, Coo (7A€ e /f

COmﬁllb S.LOJ’l r.




